
                           WIAA Division 2 Sectional Championship Meet
                   Veterans Memorial Park - Hosted by Platteville High School
                                     Platteville, Wisconsin
                                        October 21, 2017
                                         
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com
                                            
                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                 Yr Team                            Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ==================== == =============================== ======= ===== 
       1    1 8908 Andrew Pahnke        Jr McFarland                       16:08.1  5:12  t 
       2    2 8921 Drake Ingold         Sr Monroe                          16:42.4  5:23  i 
       3    3 8839 Peyton Tranel        So Dodgeville/Mineral Point        16:46.2  5:24  t 
       4    4 8833 Henry Keith          So Dodgeville/Mineral Point        16:50.9  5:26  t 
       5    5 8809 Michael Hatter       Sr Brodhead/Juda                   16:55.5  5:27  i 
       6    6 8961 Jace Serres          Jr Platteville                     16:56.2  5:28  i 
       7    7 8865 Benedict Gallagher   Jr Evansville                      16:57.2  5:28  i 
       8    8 8828 Gerrit Bakker        Sr Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:06.1  5:31  t 
       9    9 8905 Eli Kemna            Jr McFarland                       17:06.9  5:31  t 
      10   10 8831 Isaac Grunow         Sr Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:14.8  5:34  t 
      11   11 8886 Matt Gilles          Jr Madison Edgewood                17:18.0  5:35  i 
      12   12 8923 Kyle Legler          Jr Monroe                          17:20.3  5:35    
      13   13 9040 Daniel Guyer         Sr Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     17:21.2  5:36    
      14   14 8885 Tommy Crooks         Sr Madison Edgewood                17:29.5  5:38    
      15   15 9043 Christian Patzka     So Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     17:30.8  5:39    
      16   16 8849 Ryen Hazzard         So Edgerton                        17:31.0  5:39    
      17   17 8906 Matthew Klumpyan     So McFarland                       17:31.5  5:39  t 
      18   18 8933 Zack Alesch          Sr Mount Horeb                     17:34.1  5:40    
      19   19 8883 Tommy Beyer          Jr Madison Edgewood                17:34.8  5:40    
      20   20 8835 Dylan McGraw         Jr Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:35.5  5:40  t 
      21   21 8907 Sam Marrese-Wheeler  Sr McFarland                       17:40.0  5:42  t 
      22   22 8919 Dylan Fahrney        So Monroe                          17:40.7  5:42    
      23   23 8965 Calvin Wernimont     Jr Platteville                     17:41.3  5:42    
      24   24 8924 Dylan Scace          Sr Monroe                          17:50.7  5:45    
      25   25 8884 Jack Brolin          So Madison Edgewood                17:57.8  5:47    
      26   26 8903 Justin Herrmann      Sr McFarland                       18:01.3  5:49  t 
      27   27 9024 Weston Morley        Sr Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:02.4  5:49    
      28   28 8937 Noah Ollendick       So Mount Horeb                     18:05.1  5:50    
      29   29 9011 Logan Weiss          Jr River Valley                    18:08.6  5:51    
      30   30 8955 John Cramer          Jr Platteville                     18:09.0  5:51    
      31   31 8935 Kj Kalscheur         Jr Mount Horeb                     18:09.6  5:51    
      32   32 8956 Logan Henry          Sr Platteville                     18:10.0  5:51    
      33   33 8866 Samuel Gallagher     Fr Evansville                      18:11.8  5:52    
      34   34 9009 Rashaad Momon        So River Valley                    18:16.6  5:53    
      35   35 8962 Alex Sonsalla        Jr Platteville                     18:17.9  5:54    
      36   36 8890 Leo Richardson       Fr Madison Edgewood                18:18.7  5:54    
      37   37 8963 Miles Steckling      So Platteville                     18:21.2  5:55    
      38   38 9007 Beau Gloudeman       So River Valley                    18:21.9  5:55    
      39   39 8854 Trevor Wilkinson     So Edgerton                        18:22.7  5:55    
      40   40 8922 Jason Koller         Sr Monroe                          18:23.8  5:56    
      41   41 9039 Kauy Fargo           Sr Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     18:23.9  5:56    
      42   42 8837 Juan Navarro         Sr Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:24.3  5:56  t 
      43   43 8812 Jacob Staffon        So Brodhead/Juda                   18:25.7  5:56    
      44   44 8787 David Heldt          Fr Beloit Turner                   18:26.8  5:57    
      45   45 8783 Caleb Baertschi      So Beloit Turner                   18:26.9  5:57    
      46   46 8834 Jordan May           Sr Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:30.3  5:58  t 
      47   47 8889 Matthew Moyes        So Madison Edgewood                18:32.1  5:58    
      48   48 9027 Josh Redfearn        Sr Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:32.6  5:59    
      49   49 9003 Devan Alt            Jr River Valley                    18:32.9  5:59    
      50   50 8902 Patrick Fasick       Jr McFarland                       18:35.2  5:59  t 
      51   51 8940 Stuart Woller        Jr Mount Horeb                     18:42.2  6:02    
      52   52 9020 Isaac Erschen        Jr Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:43.7  6:02    
      53   53 9041 William Hanson       So Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     18:45.5  6:03    
      54   54 8790 Cooper Moran         Fr Beloit Turner                   18:45.9  6:03    
      55   55 8814 Holden Whitledge     Sr Brodhead/Juda                   18:46.2  6:03    
      56   56 9019 Preston Bousley      Sr Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:49.1  6:04    
      57   57 9026 Aaron Pulvermacher   Sr Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:55.4  6:06    
      58   58 8934 Logan Arneson        Sr Mount Horeb                     18:56.8  6:06    
      59   59 8901 Evan Crane           Jr McFarland                       18:59.0  6:07  t 
      60   60 8918 Brok Bertalot        Sr Monroe                          19:05.7  6:09    
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      61   61 8871 Adam Staver          Jr Evansville                      19:10.8  6:11    
      62   62 8808 Trenton Condon       Fr Brodhead/Juda                   19:11.7  6:11    
      63   63 9023 Ryan Krueger         Sr Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   19:15.0  6:12    
      64   64 9038 Jacob Doescher       Sr Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     19:16.0  6:13    
      65   65 9042 Jack Hazen           Sr Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     19:17.0  6:13    
      66   66 9044 Andrew Spreen        Jr Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     19:18.8  6:13    
      67   67 8813 Carter Urness        So Brodhead/Juda                   19:20.9  6:14    
      68   68 8939 Hunter Warner        Fr Mount Horeb                     19:32.8  6:18    
      69   69 8785 Carlin Burk          Jr Beloit Turner                   19:35.7  6:19    
      70   70 8870 Liam Schoeder        Sr Evansville                      19:37.8  6:20    
      71   71 8848 Jacob Fox            Sr Edgerton                        19:39.6  6:20    
      72   72  298 Trevor Boll          10 Monroe                          19:41.8  6:21    
      73   73 9010 Blaine Springer      So River Valley                    19:41.9  6:21    
      74   74 8867 Zach Lipke           Sr Evansville                      19:42.9  6:21    
      75   75 8887 David Kimbel         Jr Madison Edgewood                19:43.2  6:21    
      76   76 8852 Hunter Seblom        So Edgerton                        19:47.1  6:23    
      77   77 8988 Josiah Jonquist      Sr Richland Center/Ithaca          19:49.6  6:23    
      78   78 8811 Luke Skoumal         Sr Brodhead/Juda                   19:50.1  6:24    
      79   79 8788 Nate Johnson         Sr Beloit Turner                   19:50.9  6:24    
      80   80  296 Cal Udelhofen        10 Platteville                     19:52.9  6:24    
      81   81 8864 Bryan Bartlett       Sr Evansville                      19:55.8  6:25    
      82   82 8851 Nick Rusch           Jr Edgerton                        20:07.9  6:29    
      83   83 8793 Josh Sagona          Sr Beloit Turner                   20:10.8  6:30    
      84   84 8976 Blake Bartels        Jr Prairie du Chien                20:13.1  6:31    
      85   85 9021 David Germaine       Sr Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   20:16.1  6:32    
      86   86 8805 Alex Aguilar         Sr Brodhead/Juda                   20:19.1  6:33    
      87   87 8850 Elliot Radtke        Fr Edgerton                        20:19.6  6:33    
      88   88 8980 Jayce Sexton         So Prairie du Chien                20:29.7  6:36    
      89   89 8853 Braydon Simmons      Fr Edgerton                        20:48.4  6:42    
      90   90 8791 William Neupert      Jr Beloit Turner                   20:51.5  6:43    
      91   91 8936 Zach Nelson          So Mount Horeb                     20:58.5  6:46    
      92   92 9008 Spencer Holverson    So River Valley                    20:58.7  6:46    
      93   93 8978 Charlie Eastman      Fr Prairie du Chien                20:59.3  6:46    
      94   94 8992 Calix Wheaton        Fr Richland Center/Ithaca          21:16.5  6:51    
      95   95 8868 Riley Long           Fr Evansville                      21:21.7  6:53    
      96   96 8979 Collin Seeley        Jr Prairie du Chien                21:25.9  6:54    
      97   97 8977 Brady Bartels        Fr Prairie du Chien                21:26.6  6:55    
      98   98 9006 Dyllan Clary         Sr River Valley                    21:38.8  6:59    
      99   99 8989 Josh Kraemer         So Richland Center/Ithaca          24:03.3  7:45    
     100  100 8991 Alex Stoltzman       Sr Richland Center/Ithaca          24:20.8  7:51    
     101  101 8993 Jacob Zorea          Jr Richland Center/Ithaca          24:58.5  8:03    
     102  102 8994 Jonah Zorea          So Richland Center/Ithaca          26:02.4  8:23    
     103  103 8990 Kevin Osorio         So Richland Center/Ithaca          33:41.0 10:51    
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  1.    45  Dodgeville/Mineral Point              (17:06.7  85:33.5 0:49.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Peyton Tranel             So 16:46.2
  2      4  Henry Keith               So 16:50.9
  3      8  Gerrit Bakker             Sr 17:06.1
  4     10  Isaac Grunow              Sr 17:14.8
  5     20  Dylan McGraw              Jr 17:35.5
  6   ( 42) Juan Navarro              Sr 18:24.3
  7   ( 46) Jordan May                Sr 18:30.3
   
  2.    74  McFarland                             (17:17.6  86:27.8 1:53.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Andrew Pahnke             Jr 16:08.1
  2      9  Eli Kemna                 Jr 17:06.9
  3     17  Matthew Klumpyan          So 17:31.5
  4     21  Sam Marrese-Wheeler       Sr 17:40.0
  5     26  Justin Herrmann           Sr 18:01.3
  6   ( 50) Patrick Fasick            Jr 18:35.2
  7   ( 59) Evan Crane                Jr 18:59.0
   
  3.   100  Monroe                                (17:35.6  87:57.9 1:41.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Drake Ingold              Sr 16:42.4
  2     12  Kyle Legler               Jr 17:20.3
  3     22  Dylan Fahrney             So 17:40.7
  4     24  Dylan Scace               Sr 17:50.7
  5     40  Jason Koller              Sr 18:23.8
  6   ( 60) Brok Bertalot             Sr 19:05.7
  7   ( 72) Trevor Boll               10 19:41.8
   
  4.   105  Madison Edgewood                      (17:43.8  88:38.8 1:00.7)
====================================================
  1     11  Matt Gilles               Jr 17:18.0
  2     14  Tommy Crooks              Sr 17:29.5
  3     19  Tommy Beyer               Jr 17:34.8
  4     25  Jack Brolin               So 17:57.8
  5     36  Leo Richardson            Fr 18:18.7
  6   ( 47) Matthew Moyes             So 18:32.1
  7   ( 75) David Kimbel              Jr 19:43.2
   
  5.   126  Platteville                           (17:50.9  89:14.4 1:21.7)
====================================================
  1      6  Jace Serres               Jr 16:56.2
  2     23  Calvin Wernimont          Jr 17:41.3
  3     30  John Cramer               Jr 18:09.0
  4     32  Logan Henry               Sr 18:10.0
  5     35  Alex Sonsalla             Jr 18:17.9
  6   ( 37) Miles Steckling           So 18:21.2
  7   ( 80) Cal Udelhofen             10 19:52.9
   
  6.   186  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (18:15.5  91:17.4 1:54.8)
====================================================
  1     13  Daniel Guyer              Sr 17:21.2
  2     15  Christian Patzka          So 17:30.8
  3     41  Kauy Fargo                Sr 18:23.9
  4     53  William Hanson            So 18:45.5
  5     64  Jacob Doescher            Sr 19:16.0
  6   ( 65) Jack Hazen                Sr 19:17.0
  7   ( 66) Andrew Spreen             Jr 19:18.8
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  7.   186  Mount Horeb                           (18:17.6  91:27.8 1:22.7)
====================================================
  1     18  Zack Alesch               Sr 17:34.1
  2     28  Noah Ollendick            So 18:05.1
  3     31  Kj Kalscheur              Jr 18:09.6
  4     51  Stuart Woller             Jr 18:42.2
  5     58  Logan Arneson             Sr 18:56.8
  6   ( 68) Hunter Warner             Fr 19:32.8
  7   ( 91) Zach Nelson               So 20:58.5
   
  8.   223  River Valley                          (18:36.4  93:01.9 1:33.3)
====================================================
  1     29  Logan Weiss               Jr 18:08.6
  2     34  Rashaad Momon             So 18:16.6
  3     38  Beau Gloudeman            So 18:21.9
  4     49  Devan Alt                 Jr 18:32.9
  5     73  Blaine Springer           So 19:41.9
  6   ( 92) Spencer Holverson         So 20:58.7
  7   ( 98) Dyllan Clary              Sr 21:38.8
   
  9.   232  Brodhead/Juda                         (18:32.0  92:40.0 2:25.4)
====================================================
  1      5  Michael Hatter            Sr 16:55.5
  2     43  Jacob Staffon             So 18:25.7
  3     55  Holden Whitledge          Sr 18:46.2
  4     62  Trenton Condon            Fr 19:11.7
  5     67  Carter Urness             So 19:20.9
  6   ( 78) Luke Skoumal              Sr 19:50.1
  7   ( 86) Alex Aguilar              Sr 20:19.1
   
 10.   240  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton         (18:36.7  93:03.2 0:53.0)
====================================================
  1     27  Weston Morley             Sr 18:02.4
  2     48  Josh Redfearn             Sr 18:32.6
  3     52  Isaac Erschen             Jr 18:43.7
  4     56  Preston Bousley           Sr 18:49.1
  5     57  Aaron Pulvermacher        Sr 18:55.4
  6   ( 63) Ryan Krueger              Sr 19:15.0
  7   ( 85) David Germaine            Sr 20:16.1
   
 11.   245  Evansville                            (18:44.1  93:40.5 2:45.7)
====================================================
  1      7  Benedict Gallagher        Jr 16:57.2
  2     33  Samuel Gallagher          Fr 18:11.8
  3     61  Adam Staver               Jr 19:10.8
  4     70  Liam Schoeder             Sr 19:37.8
  5     74  Zach Lipke                Sr 19:42.9
  6   ( 81) Bryan Bartlett            Sr 19:55.8
  7   ( 95) Riley Long                Fr 21:21.7
   
 12.   284  Edgerton                              (19:05.7  95:28.3 2:36.9)
====================================================
  1     16  Ryen Hazzard              So 17:31.0
  2     39  Trevor Wilkinson          So 18:22.7
  3     71  Jacob Fox                 Sr 19:39.6
  4     76  Hunter Seblom             So 19:47.1
  5     82  Nick Rusch                Jr 20:07.9
  6   ( 87) Elliot Radtke             Fr 20:19.6
  7   ( 89) Braydon Simmons           Fr 20:48.4
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 13.   291  Beloit Turner                         (19:01.3  95:06.2 1:24.1)
====================================================
  1     44  David Heldt               Fr 18:26.8
  2     45  Caleb Baertschi           So 18:26.9
  3     54  Cooper Moran              Fr 18:45.9
  4     69  Carlin Burk               Jr 19:35.7
  5     79  Nate Johnson              Sr 19:50.9
  6   ( 83) Josh Sagona               Sr 20:10.8
  7   ( 90) William Neupert           Jr 20:51.5
   
 14.   458  Prairie du Chien                      (20:55.0  104:34.6 1:13.5)
====================================================
  1     84  Blake Bartels             Jr 20:13.1
  2     88  Jayce Sexton              So 20:29.7
  3     93  Charlie Eastman           Fr 20:59.3
  4     96  Collin Seeley             Jr 21:25.9
  5     97  Brady Bartels             Fr 21:26.6
   
 15.   471  Richland Center/Ithaca                (22:53.8  114:28.7 5:08.9)
====================================================
  1     77  Josiah Jonquist           Sr 19:49.6
  2     94  Calix Wheaton             Fr 21:16.5
  3     99  Josh Kraemer              So 24:03.3
  4    100  Alex Stoltzman            Sr 24:20.8
  5    101  Jacob Zorea               Jr 24:58.5
  6   (102) Jonah Zorea               So 26:02.4
  7   (103) Kevin Osorio              So 33:41.0


